	08-16-200	>			
FORM PTO-1595	00-10-200	ER S	HEET U.S. DEF	PARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
		Y		Patent and Trademark Office	
To The Honorable Commissioner of Pater	102193247		documents or copy the		
1. Name of conveying parties:	102100212	Name and addres	s of receiving party(ies)) L	
Norris Richard Long Randy May	5-02	Name: The Coler	nan Company, Inc.	3206	
		Internal Address:		10/21	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	ched? □ Yes ☒ No			<u> </u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:					
□ Assignment □ Merg	ger				
Change of Name		Street Address: 3600 N. Hydraulic			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		City Winkin	Cu. Van	7' (7010	
Other		City: Wichita	State: Kan	sas Zip: 67219	
_					
Execution Date: August 5, 2002		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	10,2/320				
	, —				
If this document is being filed together with a not Title: "CAMPING COFFEE MAKER"; Expre			on is: Declaration exec	uted on August 5, 2002;	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		Patent No.(s)	Patent No.(s)		
New Application Filed Herewith –					
Express Mail Number: EE589922611US	A 1120 1 1 1	10 M 10 M 10 N			
S Name and address of narry to whom some	Additional numbers attac	ned? LI Yes EXI No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Roger D. Wylie	7.	Total Fee (37 CF	R 3.41)	\$40.00	
Internal Address: 306126	/ '	1044.100 (57 01			
		☐ Enclosed			
Company Name: Leydig, Voit & M	ayer, Ltd.	☑ Authorized to	be charged to deposit	account.	
Street Address: Two Prudential P	laza, Suite 4900 8.	Denosit account	number: 12-1216		
Street Address: 1 wo Prudential P		Deposit account	number. 12-1210		
Chicago, Illinois o	,				
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE			
Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the document.	e joregoing information is tri	e and correct and a	ny attached copy is a tr	ue copy of the original	
Roger D. Wylie, Reg. No. 36,974	$/\rangle$ V				
Printed Name of Person Signing	Sign	ture	Date	: August 5, 2002	
	Total number of pages inc	uding cover sheet, a	ttachments, and docum	ent: 3	
	4 4 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2		-4 to 64t 4 -		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks					

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

00000117 121216 10213206

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

PATENT

REEL: 013186 FRAME: 0337

08/05/02

Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. 1420 Fifth Avenue **Suite 2200** Seattle, WA 98101 Attorney Docket: 306126

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Norris Richard Long and Randy May, having post office addresses of 5166 S. Vine, Wichita, Kansas 67217 and 210 E. Kerry Lane, Andover, Kansas 67002, respectively, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented and own a certain invention entitled "CAMPING COFFEE MAKER", as described and claimed in the specification forming part of a United States patent application executed herewith:

WHEREAS The Coleman Company, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 3600 N. Hydraulic, Wichita, Kansas 67219, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

1

PATENT REEL: 013186 FRAME: 0338 In witness whereof, we have set our hands on the date shown below.

Date 8-5-2002 Merris Richard Long Norris Richard Long
STATE OF Mansos On this 5th day of Acceptant SS: On this 5th day of Acceptant Sound Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Norris Richard Long, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the document as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
SUBJECT MALOTT Notary Public Notary Public My Appl Esp. 7-08-04 My Commission Expires: 9-08-04
Date 8-5-2002 Pand May Rand May
On this 5th day of 3 county, appeared Randy May, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the document as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

ELINICE MALOTT
HOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF KANEAS
AT My Appt. Exp. 2-08-04

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 9-88-04

2